General Description
The MAX6641 temperature sensor and fan controller
accurately measures the temperature of its own die and
the temperature of a remote pn junction. The device
reports temperature values in digital form using a 2-wire
serial interface. The remote pn junction is typically the
emitter-base junction of a common-collector pnp on a
CPU, FPGA, or ASIC.

Automatic PWM Fan-Speed Controller
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3304; Rev 1; 4/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
SMBus
ADDRESS
PKG
CODE
MAX6641AUB90 10 µMAX 1001 000x U10-2
MAX6641AUB92 10 µMAX 1001 001x U10-2
MAX6641AUB94 10 µMAX 1001 010x U10-2
MAX6641AUB96 10 µMAX 1001 011x U10-2
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
6
PWMOUT
VCC
SMBDATA
SMBCLKGND
DXP
DXN
I.C.
MAX6641
µMAX
TOP VIEW
I.C.OT
Pin Configuration
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +125°C tem-
perature range.
查询MAX6641供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M